;. PARTS List

‘ bk
e L, _DESCRIPTION . !G:DTEH gl"f Pi.l
e : 1 |3 | cy1, 2-1/4D, Ceramic 1272060 A
NOTE. Iile1| \ [Key Yasa x 1% 118675721 N 35 | 6 | Plunger Rod Seal 1283603 A 12 16 | Gasket Cyl 420 Pum 1280024 3
Fill with thide qadres S %0 e . . " Isleg|2 |Pve | 72 P\PE __|heses|n 36 | 3 | Washer 12072389 | A T5 15 T Vatve Ghamber 4200 T
1Y wit irée qoarts SAK wt. mon-deterpent oil. = i # 10075 N
Test pumm for 15 minutes. e . . Bean Pump 4169]) |Proe | Piee No5079IN 57 ] 5| 1f8 Lube Frg Str C/2 Lincoln #5000 | 1100759 14 {6 | 1/8 pipe p1ug B1X 3000# 11009973 | N
fumo yust preventive sclution through vaive chanbit; @Wg : - : 38 1 | Bearing Cap i 1225769 AT 3 Packing 2 1/4 Cobox 5260052 A
Drain o0il. , o . il Lol ) _ Model Ne. . 139 | 6 | valve Seat 1225327 A e T5Ta 1 fiead 1271415 Iy
Purgt valve chaber with compressed afr. Intarmittent Rating  Genflnuous Roting _ Port No. / ; 780026 | A ap, Gyl Hea -
Stanp nametlate as follows: 57 nre 700 _pai] B.lonre_ DDps: |Serial Ne. 40 3 | Gasket Valve Cover 420 128002 7 3 Clamp, Valve Cover 1271716 A
- o T ] 141 | 3 | casket Cyl Hd 420 1280025 A Ta |3 | o1 Head A5002 A
XWE KPal . ___KWe KPa [US. Patents 42 3 | Crosshead and Rod 1250876 B | g 3 | Valve Cover A5003 A
Mex.Cop_ 20 6PM(____L/Vide_GZSRPM 123 -
4 0 {1 Bearing Cap A5005 A
‘| 44 1 | Cover Plate Assembly 1214260 B 1113 Pin AS006 Iy
Bolt and Nut Tohquos: |45 | 5| Shims 1252594 fA 7 |2 | stud Gyl A5009 A
Conmecting Rods —i £ 4 45 Ft, ¥ . 16 | 6 | set sc 5/16-18 x 1/2 1103470 N {15 [6 | oyl Cover Stud ool n
Bearing Covet 30« 55 Fr. # 47 14 | 6 | Valve Clamp Stud A5012 A
co-r‘mrrsnmﬁ oyl. v s 56 Fe. F {48 | 2| Ball Brg 1.181B Single Row NDI206 1104444 N 352 | Bearing towing 1275064 3
Valve Cover i85 Fr. # i 49 3 | Packing Cup Seal 1281655 A 16 [ 3 Plunger Nut A5016 A
(50| 24 | mcs 3/8-16 x 1/2 GRZ Pin 1106910 N 7Tz | cosket AS025 ry
ds1 | 12 | mics 3/8-16 x 3/4 1100068 N T18 | z | Gasket A5026 A
152 | 2 | mics 1/2-13 x 3/4 GRZ Pln 1106980 N o -
Mafs3 | 1| Pevcock ¥a Brass w8039 N 7011 | i1 cap A5054 B
|54 | 14 | Hex nut 1/2-13 1121511 N o -
55 | \ | Caplug Int 14 177201 | N 27 | 5 | Packing Washer L09 1283602 | A
— 0S 1177203 N [23
N TS ‘ 1T< | 56 1 Caplug Int Zi i i 23
s ‘/‘"':"".:’1 57 2 | 1/2 Plug Magnetic Sq Hd M-Iron 1187048 N otz Pump Case L09 5260537 | D
KR ARG XK E X (58 | 6 [ 7/8" Ba1l 440 S8 GR-100 0148 | N e T3 | cover Gaciot e 12
159 . 26 | 3 | Spec Nut 8309 A
60 | J 1 LoCK WASHER Spmed Sz |)jooed3 | N |27 | 3 | Cup Form ] 8495 A
; 61 3 | O Ring 5/8 OD x 1/16 Buna-N A70 1101176 N |28]1 Cover Assembly 1279063 B
|| 82 20 | 3 | Packing Nut 1283600 | A
) Te3 | 2 | cone Brg 1-9/16" Tam #26881 Type TS | 1101242 N [30] 3 | Sieeve 1383601 =
: ~il6a | 2| cup Bearing 3.125D Tim #26882 1177287 | N [31 | 3 | Comnect Rod L09 18710 C
Iﬁ 65 [ 1 | Nameplate 5262738| A {32 ] 6 | Bearing Eccentric 19883 B
! ! 66 2 | Screw 4 x 3/16 Tapg ' ! 1187413 N 133]1 Eccentric § Gear Assembly 1279071 B
] : 34 | 1 | Pinion Shaft L09 1265098 B
10)
s
kil
agd o I
= 62
/
Use ‘shims a3 vequived. Crinkshate hoitd
have 002 tight to .003 Free eridwise movement, .
e
- i Nores (;Jme(Ps-rcugTB Vave Cramper Berere SHFPING,
iﬂ BV \ .
Trem 7) Swevis Be Taees To TreniD &) Prvon SWAFT;
| Moout12¢D  Bor ls# //22/35 TOLERANCE DM DIMENSIONS NOT OTHERWISE SPECIEIED .@Me g;acc (ic’wo:m:: e
e et nery Chvision |
11| Nomerovs CHARGES _DW[9/2/87 | Frammioum - D6CiMAL L ANSULAR e Jonwsboro, Arksnsas |
H{WAS 1276364 DW|4 2 81 | *"p HaLL PR o e 10 NC k.
T A THECKLD . 78 " o e
G [REDRAWN TIRU(Q) NO Cupms € Tav | 571580 | E L LOSIBBCD, . - iy
sy © O REVISIONS ‘ § % Poos B ' e el ;
Trora e TGTAL WELE Traavrprag, e " PART W L e

e

o : 1283541




;. PARTE List

‘:‘EQM =3 DESCRIPTION m,%z" ri"gz"’ "L“L

LijJel \ |Key Va S,a x | ¥ 11875721 N 35 | 6 | Plunger Rod Seal 1283603 A ; : Z;,(e:-é}/:D;Z(;e::nuc 1;;3322 i

Islogl2 [Phve | V2 P\PE nes\o5| N 36 | 3 | Washer ] 1207289 | A T35 1 | valve Chamber 420CD 1255266 | B

falea| ) [Pve \ Riee nose77| N 57 | 3| 1/8 Lube Ftg Str C/Z Lincoln #5000 | 1100759 | N 147176 | 1/8 pipe Plug Bik 3000% togo9z3| N

o ' 438 [ 1 | Bearing Cap 1225769 [ A ‘I'sT[ 3 | Packing 2 1/4 Cobox 5260052 | A

|30 | © | valve Seat 1225527 1A Te {3 | Clamp, Cyl Head 1271415 | A

J40 | 5 | Gasket Valve Cover 420 1280026 | A 15 |5 | Clamp, Valve Cover 1271716 | A

la1 | 3 [ casket cyl Ha 420 1280025 [ A g 13 | o Head 75002 N

[42| 3| Crosshead and Rod 1250876 [ B 9 [3 | Valve Cover A5003 X

{43 10 | 1 | Bearing Cap A5005 A

f 44 1 | Cover Plate Assembly 1214260 B 113 | pim A5006 A

145 | 5| Shims 1252594 1A 192 | 2 | stud oyl A5009 A

46 | 6 | set sc 5/16-18 x 1/2 103470 | N 756 | o1 cover Stad P N

A7 14 | 6 | valve Clamp stud A5012 A

{48 | 2| Ba11 Brg 1.181B Single Row ND1206 1104488 | N 75 [ 2 | Bearing Howsing To50er 1 B

149 1 5 | Packing Cup Seal 1281655 | A 76 |5 | Plunger Nut AS016 X

I ‘ 50 | 14 | HHCS 3/8-16 x 1/2 GRZ Pin 06510 | N o T cooin 0T -

i Is1 | 12 | mics 3/8-16 x 3/4 1100068 |8 i e 17 | casket 026 n
52 | 2 | micS 1/2-13 x 3/4 GR2 Pln 1105980 | N |75

Mol53 | 1| percock Vg Brass nere39|N o[ 1 | oi1 can A5054 B

J54 | 14 | Hex Nut 1/2-13 s | N .

55 | \ | Caplug Int 14 1177201 | N 157|753 | Packing Washor L09 1283602 | A
[T< |56 | v | Caplug Int 208 1177203 N 23

57 2 | 1/2 Plug Magnetic Sq Hd M-Iron 1187048 N a1 Pump Case L09 5260537 | D

(58 | 6 [ 778" Ba11 440 S GR-100 0118 | N (557 | cover casker 90 T &

152 i 26 | 3 | spec nut 8309 A

160 | } 1 LOCK WASHER Smmed Sz |)looeds | n (27| 5 | cu Form 8495 A

! 61 3 | O Ring 5/8 OD x 1/16 Buna-N A70 1101176 N 28| 1 Cover Assenbly 1279063 B

| 62 29 | 3 | Packing Nut 1283600 A

. 63 2 | Cone Brg 1-9/16" Tim #26881 Type TS 1101242 N 30| 3 Sleeve 1283601 A

‘ {6a | 2 cup Bearing 3.125D Tim #26882 1177287 | N |31 | 3 | Conmect Rod LO9 18710 C

Iﬁ 65 1 | Nameplate 52627381 A ETR I Bearing Eccentric 19883 B

! 66 2 | Screw 4 x 3/16 Tapg ' ! 1187413 N 133] 1 | Eccentric § Gear Assembly 1279071 B

L : . N 34 11 Pinion Shaft L09 1265098 B






